

d

W.P.(Crl.)No. 23 OF 2004
ITEM No.3

Court No. 3

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Crl.) No. 23/2004

MANJIT KAUR

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for directions and office report)

Date : 07/04/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Arvind K. Nigam, Adv.
Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

Ms. Shomila Bakshi, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Altaf Ahmed, ASG.

Mr. A. Subba Rao, Adv.

Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

Ms. T. Anamika, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Since we are not in a position to find out without the aid of the concerned notification, whether the parole granted to the petitioner could be counted as a period of imprisonment, we think it proper to call upon the learned counsel for the petitioner to produce the notification under which the petitioner was granted parole. Two weeks' time is granted.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(V.P. TYAGI)
COURT MASTE